

PUBLIC NOTICE

July 10, 2023

Main Street West Closure to complete repairs at the rail crossing

Where:	City Wide
Who:	Citizens of Port Colborne and visitors
When:	July 18-20, 2023
What:	Please be advised that Main Street West, between King Street and Canal Bank Road, will be temporarily closed in order to complete repairs at the rail crossing.
	The closure is expected to last three days. During this time, access to Main Street West within the designated area will be restricted, and alternative routes should be utilized.
	We apologize for any inconvenience caused by this temporary closure and appreciate your understanding and cooperation. We kindly request all residents and commuters to plan their routes accordingly and follow the designated detour signs.
	Thank you for your cooperation as we work to improve the infrastructure of our community.
More info:	Contact the Public Works at 905-835-5079.
Staff contact:	Mat Pilon, Project Manager 905-835-2900 x233 Mathew.Pilon@portcolborne.ca



